RESOLUTION 2023-R-06

BE IT KNOWN that at a public meeting convened on the 17th day of May, 2023, under the authority of Vermilion Parish Ordinance 21-O-04, the Vermilion Parish Police Jury adopted a resolution authorizing establishment of the speed limit for the parish road designated as Daby Road, Abbeville.

BE IT ALSO KNOWN that on the 17th day of May, 2023, the Vermilion Parish Police Jury further authorized the posting of speed limit signs giving notice of such speed limit or other signage necessary along said parish road, all in accordance with Vermilion Parish Ordinance 21-O-04.

THUS DONE AND PASSED on the date above inscribed.

VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY

BY:

Keith Roy

Administrator